

Legislation Text

File #: 0549-19, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Joseph Smith, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.049 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective May 27, 2019, DeMarcus Wingate, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.049 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective May 27, 2019, James Confides, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.752 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective June 10, 2019 and James Baker, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$28.000 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective June 10, 2019; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Caleb Hubbard, Customer Service Supervisor, Grade 515E, \$1,532.40 biweekly in the Div. of Government Communications, effective May 12, 2019 and Kendra Carter, Call Center Director, Grade 526E, \$2,792.32 biweekly in the Div. of Government Communications, effective appointment of: Johnathan LaFollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, Grade 512N, \$16.834 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 19, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be

and hereby are ratified:

Joseph Smith, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.049 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective May 27, 2019.

DeMarcus Wingate, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.049 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective May 27, 2019.

James Confides, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.752 hourly in the Division of Engineering, effective June 10, 2019.

James Baker, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$28.000 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective June 10, 2019.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor be

and hereby are ratified:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

File #: 0549-19, Version: 1

Caleb Hubbard, Customer Service Supervisor, Grade 515E, \$1,532.40 biweekly in the Division of Government Communications, effective May 12, 2019.

Kendra Carter, Call Center Director, Grade 526E, \$2,792.32 biweekly in the Division of Government Communications, effective March 3, 2019.

Section 3 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor be and

hereby is ratified:

Johnathan LaFollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, Grade 512N, \$16.834 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective April 19, 2019.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL